Page 2, line 24, strike "remediate the presence of lead to below" and delete the new
language
Page 2, line 25, strike "verified by retest," and delete "and" and after "parents" insert
"and school staff" and after "result" insert ", provide educational materials on lead in drinking
water, and share a plan for remediation. The school district or charter school must provide
parents and staff with quarterly updates on the remediation efforts until remediation is
complete"
Page 2, line 26, strike "the hazard has been minimized" and insert "testing shows the
presence of lead does not exceed five parts per billion"
Page 3, delete section 2
Page 4, delete section 3
Page 5, delete sections 4 and 5
Page 6, delete sections 6 and 7
Page 6, line 14, delete "Education" and insert "Health"
Page 6, line 15, delete "Education" and insert "Health"
Page 6, delete subdivision 2 and insert:
"Subd. 2. Lead remediation in schools and child care settings. \$0 in fiscal year 2022
and \$4,108,000 in fiscal year 2023 are from the general fund for a lead in drinking water
remediation in schools and child care settings grant program under Minnesota Statutes,
section 145.9271. Of the total fiscal year 2023 appropriation, \$908,000 is for administration
and \$3,200,000 is for grants. The general fund base for this appropriation is \$3,080,000 in
fiscal year 2024, of which \$740,000 is for administration and \$2,340,000 is for grants, and

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3265 as follows:

1.1

03/01/22 03:55 pm HOUSE RESEARCH CP/JF H3265A2

\$3,082,000 in fiscal year 2025, of which \$742,000 is for administration and \$2,340,000 is

- 2.2 <u>for grants.</u>"
- 2.3 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references
- 2.4 Amend the title accordingly